Date: 2/05/06 SP3243 +3.0V to +5.5V RS-232 Transceivers © Copyright 2006 Sipex Corporation
1
SP3243
3 Driver/5 Receiver Intelligent +3.0V to +5.5V
RS-232 Transceivers
The SP3243 products are 3 driver/5 receiver RS-232 transceiver solutions intended for portable or hand-
held applications such as notebook and palmtop computers.  The SP3243 includes one complementary
receiver that remains alert to monitor an external device's Ring Indicate signal while the device is

Date: 2/05/06 SP3243 +3.0V to +5.5V RS-232 Transceivers © Copyright 2006 Sipex Corporation
23
ORDERING INFORMATION
Available in lead free packaging.  To order add “-L” suffix to part number.
Example: SP3243EUEA/TR = standard; SP3243EUEA-L/TR = lead free
/TR = Tape and Reel.   Pack quantity is 1,500 for SSOP, TSSOP and WSOIC.
Note 2:  Not recommended for New Designs in QFN Package.  See Factory for Availability.
Part Number Speed (kbps) Temp Range Package
SP3243EBCA 250 -0 to 70C 28 Pin SSOP
SP3243EBCA/TR 250 -0 to 70C 28 Pin SSOP
SP3243EBCR 250 -0 to 70C 32 Pin QFN:  see Note 2
SP3243EBCR/TR 250 -0 to 70C 32 Pin QFN:  see Note 2
SP3243EBCT 250 -0 to 70C 28 Pin WSOIC
SP3243EBCT/TR 250 -0 to 70C 28 Pin WSOIC
SP3243EBCY 250 -0 to 70C 28 Pin TSSOP
SP3243EBCY/TR 250 -0 to 70C 28 Pin TSSOP
SP3243EBEA 250 -40 to 85C 28 Pin SSOP
SP3243EBEA/TR 250 -40 to 85C 28 Pin SSOP
SP3243EBET 250 -40 to 85C 28 Pin WSOIC
SP3243EBET/TR 250 -40 to 85C 28 Pin WSOIC
SP3243EBEY 250 -40 to 85C 28 Pin TSSOP
SP3243EBEY/TR 250 -40 to 85C 28 Pin TSSOP
SP3243ECA 120 -0 to 70C 28 Pin SSOP
SP3243ECA/TR 120 -0 to 70C 28 Pin SSOP
SP3243ECT 120 -0 to 70C 28 Pin WSOIC
SP3243ECT/TR 120 -0 to 70C 28 Pin WSOIC
SP3243ECY 120 -0 to 70C 28 Pin TSSOP
SP3243ECY/TR 120 -0 to 70C 28 Pin TSSOP
SP3243EEA 120 -40 to 85C 28 Pin SSOP
SP3243EEA/TR 120 -40 to 85C 28 Pin SSOP
SP3243EET 120 -40 to 85C 28 Pin WSOIC
SP3243EET/TR 120 -40 to 85C 28 Pin WSOIC
SP3243EEY 120 -40 to 85C 28 Pin TSSOP
SP3243EEY/TR 120 -40 to 85C 28 Pin TSSOP
SP3243EUCA 1000 -0 to 70C 28 Pin SSOP
SP3243EUCA/TR 1000 -0 to 70C 28 Pin SSOP
SP3243EUCR     1000 -0 to 70C 32 Pin QFN:  see Note 2
SP3243EUCR/TR 1000 -0 to 70C 32 Pin QFN:  see Note 2
SP3243EUCT 1000 -0 to 70C 28 Pin WSOIC
SP3243EUCT/TR 1000 -0 to 70C 28 Pin WSOIC
SP3243EUCY 1000 -0 to 70C 28 Pin TSSOP
SP3243EUCY/TR 1000 -0 to 70C 28 Pin TSSOP
SP3243EUEA 1000 -40 to 85C 28 Pin SSOP
SP3243EUEA/TR 1000 -40 to 85C 28 Pin SSOP
SP3243EUER 1000 -40 to 85C 32 Pin QFN:  see Note 2
SP3243EUER/TR 1000 -40 to 85C 32 Pin QFN:  see Note 2
SP3243EUET 1000 -40 to 85C 28 Pin WSOIC
SP3243EUET/TR 1000 -40 to 85C 28 Pin WSOIC
SP3243EUEY 1000 -40 to 85C 28 Pin TSSOP
SP3243EUEY/TR 1000 -40 to 85C 28 Pin TSSOP
Date: 2/05/06 SP3243 +3.0V to +5.5V RS-232 Transceivers © Copyright 2006 Sipex Corporation
24
ORDERING INFORMATION
Legacy Part Number Recommended Upgrade Legacy Part Number Recommended Upgrade